

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR COMPLETION OF ST MARK MID-WIFERY AND NURSE TRAINING SCHOOL

A ROOFING							
S/N	Description	Units	Qty	Rate	Amount	EUROS	
1	Timber 6x2 Dubble tie beam	pcs	250	15.000	3.750.000	906	
2	Timber 4x2 dubble Common rafters	pcs	366	11.000	4.026.000	972	
3	Timber 3x2 purline	pcs	398	10.000	3.980.000	961	
4	Timber 4x3	pcs	68	15.000	1.020.000	246	
5	Iron sheet 28 g Super Ecco prepainted	pcs	205	62.000	12.710.000	3.070	
6	vally gutters	pcs	6	15.000	90.000	22	
7	Facia board	pcs	35	20.000	700.000	169	
8	ridge cover	pcs	26	15.000	390.000	94	
9	expanded methal lath	bdles	7	26.000	182.000	44	
10	hoop iron (Big Size)	rolls	6	95.000	570.000	138	
11	rubber watcher	pck	12	12.000	144.000	35	
12	wood preservatives	ltr	80	1.000	80.000	19	
13	Nails 6"	kg	50	4.000	200.000	48	
14	Nails 4"	kg	50	4.000	200.000	48	
15	Nails 3"	kg	25	4.000	100.000	24	
16	Nails 1.5"	kg	25	5.000	125.000	30	
17	Roofing Nails 3"	kg	35	6.000	210.000	51	
18	Nails 2"	kg	20	5.000	100.000	24	
19	Electrical instalation 1&2and 3rd phase	l/sum	1	13.800.000	13.800.000	3.333	
	Sub Total				42.377.000	10.236	
B CEILING							-
1	Timber 4x2	pcs	238	11.000	2.618.000	632	
2	Timber 3x2	pcs	186	10.000	1.860.000	449	
3	Expanded methal lath	bdles	34	26.000	884.000	214	
4	Nails 5"	kg	50	4.000	200.000	48	
5	Nails 4"	kg	50	4.000	200.000	48	
6	Nails 3"	kg	25	4.000	100.000	24	
7	Nails 2"	kg	70	5.000	350.000	85	
	Sub Total				6.212.000	1.500	

C	Fix Doors and Windows				-	-
1	Doors 1200x2400	pcs	8	580.000	4.640.000	1.121
2	windows 1200x1500	pcs	28	450.000	12.600.000	3.043
3	provide glass to windows	m2	45	38.000	1.710.000	413
	Sub Total				18.950.000	4.577
D	Construction of Apron and plastering				-	-
1	150 mm brick work	m2	95	45.000	4.275.000	1.033
2	cast concrete to apron	m2	54	28.500	1.539.000	372
3	provide 100mm dia.galvernised pipe for verhandah	pc	12	350.000	4.200.000	1.014
4	External and internal wall plastering	m2	658	15.000	9.870.000	2.384
5	plastering to ceiling	m2	248	17.000	4.216.000	1.018
	Sub Total				24.100.000	5.821
E	Floor Compaction And finishing				-	-
1	provide mirrum and compact 300mm thich	m3	85	15.000	1.275.000	308
2	provide hard core 150mmthick	m2	357	18.000	6.426.000	1.552
3	cast oversite concrete	m2	357	28.500	10.174.500	2.458
4	floor screed ratio 1:3 ready to receive tiles	m2	357	17.000	6.069.000	1.466
5	Provide spanish tiles to floor	m2	357	112.000	39.984.000	9.658
6	Painting work	m2	658	23.000	15.134.000	3.656
	Sub total				79.062.500	19.097
	SUMMARY					
A	ROOFING				42.377.000	10.236
B	CEILING				6.212.000	1.500
C	Fix Doors and Windows				18.950.000	4.577
D	Construction of Apron and plastering				24.100.000	5.821
E	Floor Compaction And finishing				79.062.500	19.097
	Grand total for completion				170.701.500	41.232